
Phlla. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Price, as of 04-JAN-2000

Providedby; Fruit and Vegetable Matk-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone; (2IS) 397-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0353

CLOUDY 37-63
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES;

MARKET ABOUT STEADY etna CA
Globe Thornless 24s 12.00 ---

ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 11 lb befad PE Green
jboord cond 3.00 exlge ord cond 7.00-8.00
Ige 20.00-21.00 ord cond 7.00-8.00 std
20.00- soil 20.00-21.00 —BEANS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY buctns/crts
FL Round Green Type 10.00-12.00 mostly
11.00- some incl fair cond low as
8.00 Handpicked 12.00-14.00 mostly
13.00 —BEETS: MARKET STEADY

ctns befad TX 12s 10.00 25 lb sks Ise CD
med 4.50-6.00 BROCCOU; MARKET
LOWER ctns AZ bebd 14s 9.00-10.00 CA
bchd 14s9.00-10.00few 11.00few 83020
lb ctns Ise CA Crown Cut 13.00 MX
Crown Cut 10.00-13.00 —BRUSSELS
SPROUTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —CABBAGE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 buerts
& 50 lb ctns CD Round Green Type med
fair appear 6.00-630 Red Type med 9.00
few 10.00 FL Round Green Type med
8.00- GA Round Green Type med 8.00
few 7.00 sml-med 7.00-730 few 7.00 Ige
600-630 TX Round Green Type med
8.00- Red Type med 12.00 50 lb sks
CD Round Green Type Ige 330-6.00 NY
Round Green Type Ige 430-5.00

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-Ib flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 12.00-13.00 mostly 12.00 few
10.00 fair cond low as 8.00 CD CDOne
Topped med7.00-730 sks 24 2-lb flmbgs
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CATopped med-lgefew 13.00aka 10 5-lb
flmbgs CATopped med-lge few 13.00 50
lbsks IseCA Topped jbo 10.00few higher
CD CDOne Topped jbo 630-7.00 ctns
befad CA Bunched 24s 1130 ctns 24 1-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeledfew 17.00ctns 20
1- flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 13.00ctns 12

2- flmbgs CA Baby Peeled few 17.00
ctns 4 S-lb flmbgs CA Baby Peeled few
14.00 —CAULIFLOWER: MARKET

LOWER cut flmwrpd AZ 12s 930-10.00
CA 12s 9.00-11.00 mostly 930-10.00 few
12.00 -CELERY: MARKET HIGHER

ctns AZ 2 dz 19.00-20.00 CA 2 dz
18.00- mostly 20.00 few 21.00 2 1/2

dz 18.00-21.00 mostly 20.00-21.00 one
label 24.00-25.00 3 dz one label
24.00- flmbs 30s 24.00-25.00 flmbs
36s 23.00 -CHINESE CABBAGE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ederts FL
11.00- 30 lbctns CANappa 10.0050
lb ctns FL Nappa 8.00 -CORN-SWEET:
OFFERINGS LIGHT wberts FL White 4
1/2-5 dz 20.00—CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1 1/9

MX med 16.00-18.00 fr qua!
11.00- mostly 12.00 sml 13.00 Ige
8.00 —EGGPLANT: MARKET SLIGHT-
LY LOWER 1 1/9 buentrs wrpd FL med
8.00- 10.00fair qual 6.00-7.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts FL 10.00-12.00 ---

ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 FL 11.00-12.00
mostly 12.00 —GARLIC: MARKET
STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White super col
2230 col 21.00 super jbo 19.50
GREENS; MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd TX Collatd 24s 8.00 Kale 24s
730-8.00 Mustard 24s 7.00-8.00 Turnip
Tops 24s 7.00-8.00 Dandelion 12s 10.00
Kohlrabi 12s 10.00Swiss Chard 12s 10.00
etns/erts bchd GA Kale 24s 730 NC Col-
latd 7.00 Kale 8.00 Mustard 8.00 Turnip
Tops 8.00 Rape 8.00 ctns Ise CA Kale
Flowering 24s 16.00 20 lb ctns CA Broc-
coli Rabe 24s 20.00 —LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET ABOUT STEADY

477 East Farmersvilleßd. , ✓——n.
New Holland, PA 17557 /"WAFFLE SUO*\

(717) 355-2391
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Concrete Feed Bunks

Slatted Heifer Bam

Slatted Free Stall Bam

ctm AZ 24s 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00-11.00Wmpped 24c 12.00-13.00FL
24s 1.00-9.00 —LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns AZ
Green Leaf 24s 10.00-12.00 mostly
103011.00Mroond 6.00-7.00 Red Lesf
24s 10.00-12.00 mostly Ioiso-11.00 Mr
oond &00-7.00 FL Boston 24s 8.00 Often
Leaf 24s 7.00 Red Leaf 24s 7.00 Bibb 24c
9.
00 MX Boston 24s 10.00Omen Leaf 24s
10.00- 1.00RedLeaf 24s iaoo-l 1.00 3 lb

ctns CA MescuHn Mix7.00—LETTUCB-
ROMAINE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY eta AZ 24s 11.00-12.00CA 24s
few 12.00 FL 24s 8.00-9.00 MX 24s
9.00- 13 boats AZ 24s 14.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 12.00 med-lge 12.00 med
9.00- mostly 9.00 4 qt bids PA med-
Ige 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00 sml-med
4.00- meetly 4.00 5 lbctns PAOyWtr
16.00- Poitobellss 7.00-S.OO 3 lb ctns

PA Shiitake 12.00-12.30 fair qnsl
8.00- ctns 12 I-oz tnys flmwipd PA
8.00- mostly 8.00 ctns 10 12-ccbays
flmwipd PA 9.00-930mostly 9.00 ctns 10
10-ce bays flmwipd PA 84)0-830 mostly
8.00 —OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET LEEKS ABOUT STEADY.
OTHERS LOWER ctns bchd MX 48s
10.00- mostly 10.00-11.00few 13.00

cits bchd NJ Leeks 12s 10,00-11.00 ctns
bchdMX Leeks 12s 11.00-12.00TXLeeks
12s 10.00-11.00—PARSLEY: MARKET

SLIGHTLY LOWER ctns bchd TX Cady
60s 15.00-16.00 mostly 15.00 Plain 60s
15.00 Root 12s 18.00 bchd
FL Curly 60s 14.00 Plain 60s 14.00

PARSNIPS: ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs CD 9.00
20 lb flmbgs Ise CD 12.00 —PEAS
GREEN: MARKETSLIGHTLY LOWER
10 lb ctns OU Snow Peas Decatyxed
10.00- mostly 10.00-11.00 Sugar
Snap Pern Decalyxed 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00- —PEAS OTHER: OFFER-

INGS NONE —PEPPERS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 bnctnVctls FL
Bell Type Green jbo 12.00 exlge
10.00- fair qual 8.00 Ige 8.00-9.00

med 7.00-9.00 some 6.00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige 8.00 few high as 10.00few low
as 6.00 5 kg ctns IS Bell Type Onmge
80-100mm 24.00 few 28.00 Red
SO-100mm few 22.00 Yellow SO-100mm
23.00- few 22.00 SP Bdl Type Red
90-110mm few 22.00-25.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER: 1/2 badns FL lalapeno 8.00
Habancro few 16.00 1 1/9 buctru/etta FL
Finger Hot 10.00 Long Hot 10.00-12.00
Cubanelles Ige 10.00-12.00 ---

RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red
530-600 mostly 6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb
flmbgs FL Red 600630 40 lbflmbgs tpd
FL Red 18.00ctns bchd FLRed 24s 10.00
MX Red 24s 8.009.00 —RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS NONE —RUTABAGAS:
WAXED50lbsks CDCDOne med 8.00-
-SPINACH: ctm bchd MX Flat 24s 14.00
bubkts TX Savoy 12.00 ctns 12 10-oz
flmbgs Repacked Emoute Savoy 10.00

ctns TX Savoy 11.00 —SQUASH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 A 3/9
boctni/crts FL Zucchini med 6.00-7.00
Yellow Stralghtneck aml-med 10.00 med
8.00- 1 l/9buctnVcttt NY Aoammed
10.00 Butternut med 9.00 4/7 (new MX
Zucchini sml-med 8.00-10.00 med
6.00- -SWEET POTATOES:
MARKETABOUT STEADY CURED 40
lb ctnx LA U.S. One Beauregard med
18.00 NC U.S. One Jewels med
13.00- 15JO mostly 19.00 fair appear
12.00- Jbo 10.00 —TOMATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb etna
FL 83% U.S. One or Better MatureGreens
light red-red Sx6s 9.00 6x6s 8.00few 7.00
Local Repack 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Omens pink-light red sx6s 13.50
6*6a 12.506*7s 10.30ctns 2 lyr MX Vine
Rlpes light red-red 4xss fair cond
7.00- sxss fair cond 7.00-8.00 3x6a
fair cond 6.00 5 kg ctns IS Vine Ripes
Greenhouse red med-lge 16.00
TOMATOES. CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt bkts FL
lightred 8.00fits 12 1-pt entr*with Hds FL
Grape Type light red-red few 9.00-10.00 --

-TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 23 lbetna FL light-red
8.00 fair cond 5.00-6.00 —TURNIPS:
MARKETABOUT STEADY 25 lbsks NJ
Purple Top med 5.00-6.00 mostly 6.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg ctns OU
Radiochio 12s 9.00

Lancaster Stockyards
I Rt. 501 and Marshall Ave.
t Lancaster, PA
k* Easy Access, Fast Unloading

t Cattle Sales
t Every Monday 10fIM
I Sheep, Goats, Calves, Hogs
k Jim Hunsicker, Mgr.
I; 717-394-7915
I 717-656-4264
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